
Date: 06/15/2021 

Model(s): EW-450A 

Subject: Installing a Bale Positioner (EW-001A) 

** For more questions or concerns please contact our Service department at  

(252) 316-2125 or email at service@brglimited.com 
1 

A) Bale Tipping Cradle - EWT004   B) Connector Arm - EWT006 

 

 

 

 

C) Cradle Arm - EWT002     D) Tipping Arm - EWT005 

Replacement Parts List 

Part Number Description QTY Needed # 

EWT003 Spring 1 1 

BM1217530 Bolt M12 x 1.75 x 30  1 2 

FW12 Flat Washer  3 3 

LNM12175  Self-locking Nut M12 x 1.7  3 4 

LYNPN06 Lynch Pins—M6 2 5 

EWT001 Pins 2 6 

BM1217555  Bolt M12 x 1.75 x 55  2 7 

BM1015100  Bolt M10 x 1.5 x 100  2 8 

LW10 Lock Washer M10  2 9 

FW10 Flat Washer 2 10 

NM1015 Nut M10 x 1.5  2 11 



Installing a Bale Positioner 

** For more questions or concerns please contact our Service department at  

(252) 316-2125 or email at service@brglimited.com 
2 

1) Take the connector arm (B) using the two pins (#6) supplied and 

attach it to the Bale wrapper. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2) When using the positioner after installation, move Pin A (above) 

to the slot to allow up and down movement in the field.  
 

3) Connect using the two bolts (#8), 

along with the washers (#3) and 

nuts (#11) to connect the cradle 

arm (C). 

4) Attach the cradle (A) using 

the two bolts (#7) where 

indicated by the arrows to 

the right. 



Installing a Bale Positioner 

** For more questions or concerns please contact our Service department at  

(252) 316-2125 or email at service@brglimited.com 
3 

5) Place the tipping arm (Label B; D) in the below drawing on the 

side opposite where you want the bale to fall.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6) Hook the springs (#1) on the correct side (Label A)  

 

B 

Two sides where the tipping arm (B) can be placed. 

A 


